Pl n r W.

8-10 12/18/73 4524 Cannon

15 10/14/80 5995 Economic Development
18 06/23/80 5946 Economic Development
19 11/12/80 6030 Economic Development--

Campau Commons

20 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Tuesday, September 11, 1962, at 3:45 p.m.
caused no loss to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Elmer Strong,
owner. A boy ignited a piece of cardboard in a window.

20-22 10/14/80 5996 Economic Development

23 11/12/80 6029 Economic Development--
Campau Commons

26 06/23/80 5945 Economic Development

28 11/12/80 6031 Economic Development--
Campau Commons

29 12/18/73 4523 Urban Renewal

32 10/14/80 5997 Economic Development

2-story frame dwelling.
33 10/14/80 5998 Economic Development
34-36 03/13/81 6098 Campau Project

37 10/14/80 5999 Economic Development



40

41

43

46

48

49

53

54

58

59

10/14/80
08/12/81
12/05/77
03/13/81
06/23/80
10/14/80
02/09/81
02/09/81

06/30/82

Same as 604 Ionia S.W.

06/23/80

6000

7057

5436

6097

5944

6001

6082

6083

7147

5943

Economic Development

Campau Project

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
Campau Project

Economic Development

Economic Development

Campau Project

Campau Project

Pete Gilbert

Economic Development



110 09/27/79 5826 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

111 12/17/70 3730 Big Chief
114 05/08/68 2697 Houting & Meeusen
Cut sewer line in parkway.
118 08/28/79 5767 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
120 05/24/68 2728 C.I. & I.S.
06/04/68 2741 Safeway Wreckers

2-story frame dwelling.
Partial photo in GRPL 286 (Assessor) of 118 Pleasant S.W.
Distant photo in GRPL “Elster” negative 2153.

124 12/11/70 3727 Dohm
126 09/27/79 5825 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

130 Pleasant S.W. Fire at 12:57 a.m. on Monday, November 13, 1967. 2-
story frame dwelling. "We thought wall furnace to be cause. They
said not used. Badly burned out." Owner & occupant, Frank Mayhue.
$5,770 loss. Exposure fire from 134 on Thursday, March 28, 1968,
at 10:49 p.m. Vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Owner, City of G.R.

130 05/21/68 2701 C.I. & I.S.--Safeway Wreckers

134 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Thursday, March 28, 1968, at 10:49 p.m. Vacant
2-story frame dwelling, accelerant used in torching house. Owner,
Bouma Cartage. $2,462 loss.

134 10/25/68 2869 Jack Dykstra

138 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Monday, March 11, 1968, at 8:00 p.m. 2-story
frame dwelling, fire blowing out of all windows on arrival. Incendiary.
House being used for storage. Owner, T.J. Bouma, Bouma Moving &
Storage. $3,000 loss (total).

138 03/18/68 2654 Jack Dykstra Excavating

142 1Y>-story frame dwelling. Partial photo in GRPL 125-C004393.



326 12/03/86 7573 Riverside
340
346

404-06 03/27/67 2383 Joe T. Aalsburg
To rebuild, reuse water line.

410 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Tuesday, September 6, 1988, at 12:30 p.m. 2-
story frame dwelling, fully involved.
410 12/05/88 7839

414 Pleasant S.W. This house sustained considerable damage in a fire on
Tuesday, February 18, 1958. Albert Shed was the occupant. The loss
was $6,000.

425 Pleasant S.W. Old Pleasant Street School. Photo in GRPL 125, Capitol
Wrecking series.

428 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Sunday, May 3, 1992, at 7:45 a.m. heavily
damaged this house.

428 06/04/92 8266
436 08/05/75 4775 Urban Renewal--Pitsch
438 10/09/74 4641 Urban Renewal--Pitsch

451 07/28/81 7019 City--Pitsch



