Pleasant Street, S.W.

8-10	12/18/73	4524	Cannon
15	10/14/80	5995	Economic Development
18	06/23/80	5946	Economic Development
19	11/12/80	6030	Economic Development Campau Commons

20 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Tuesday, September 11, 1962, at 3:45 p.m. caused no loss to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Elmer Strong, owner. A boy ignited a piece of cardboard in a window.

20-22	10/14/80	5996	Economic Development
23	11/12/80	6029	Economic Development Campau Commons
26	06/23/80	5945	Economic Development
28	11/12/80	6031	Economic Development Campau Commons
29	12/18/73	4523	Urban Renewal
32	10/14/80 5997 2-story frame dwelling.		Economic Development
33	10/14/80	5998	Economic Development
34-36	03/13/81	6098	Campau Project
37	10/14/80	5999	Economic Development

40	10/14/80	6000	Economic Development
41	08/12/81	7057	Campau Project
43	12/05/77	5436	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
46	03/13/81	6097	Campau Project
48	06/23/80	5944	Economic Development
49	10/14/80	6001	Economic Development
53	02/09/81	6082	Campau Project
54	02/09/81	6083	Campau Project
58	06/30/82 Same as 60	7147 4 Ionia S.W.	Pete Gilbert
59	06/23/80	5943	Economic Development

110	09/27/79	5826	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
111	12/17/70	3730	Big Chief	
114	05/08/68 Cut sewer li	2697 ne in parkwa	Houting & Meeusen y.	
118	08/28/79	5767	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
120	06/04/68 2-story fran	ne dwelling.	C.I. & I.S. Safeway Wreckers	
			286 (Assessor) of 118 Pleasant S.W. Ister" negative 2153.	
124	12/1	1/70 3727	Dohm	
126	09/27/79	5825	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
130 Pleasant S.W. Fire at 12:57 a.m. on Monday, November 13, 1967 . 2-story frame dwelling. "We thought wall furnace to be cause. They said not used. Badly burned out." Owner & occupant, Frank Mayhue. \$5,770 loss. Exposure fire from 134 on Thursday, March 28, 1968 , at 10:49 p.m. Vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Owner, City of G.R. 05/21/68 2701 C.I. & I.SSafeway Wreckers				
134 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Thursday, March 28, 1968, at 10:49 p.m. Vacant 2-story frame dwelling, accelerant used in torching house. Owner, Bouma Cartage. \$2,462 loss.				
134	10/25/68	2869	Jack Dykstra	
138 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Monday, March 11, 1968, at 8:00 p.m. 2-story frame dwelling, fire blowing out of all windows on arrival. Incendiary. House being used for storage. Owner, T.J. Bouma, Bouma Moving & Storage. \$3,000 loss (total).				
138	03/18/68		Jack Dykstra Excavating	

 $1\frac{1}{2}$ -story frame dwelling. Partial photo in GRPL 125-C004393.

142

326	12/03/86	7573	Riverside
340			

346

- 404-06 03/27/67 2383 Joe T. Aalsburg To rebuild, reuse water line.
- 410 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Tuesday, September 6, 1988, at 12:30 p.m. 2-story frame dwelling, fully involved.
- 410 12/05/88 7839
- 414 Pleasant S.W. This house sustained considerable damage in a fire on Tuesday, February 18, 1958. Albert Shed was the occupant. The loss was \$6,000.
- 425 Pleasant S.W. Old Pleasant Street School. Photo in GRPL 125, Capitol Wrecking series.
- 428 Pleasant S.W. Fire on Sunday, May 3, 1992, at 7:45 a.m. heavily damaged this house.

428	06/04/92	8266	
436	08/05/75	4775	Urban RenewalPitsch
438	10/09/74	4641	Urban RenewalPitsch
451	07/28/81	7019	CityPitsch